

**FLOOR AMENDMENT**  
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES  
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:

CHAIR:

I move to amend HB3978 \_\_\_\_\_  
Of the printed Bill  
Page \_\_\_\_\_ Section \_\_\_\_\_ Lines \_\_\_\_\_  
Of the Engrossed Bill

Page 1, Section 1, Lines 20 and 24: By deleting "Twenty-eight Dollars (\$28.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following amount: "Thirty-two Dollars (\$32.00)";

Page 2, Section 1, Line 2: By deleting "Twenty-eight Dollars (\$28.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following amount: "Thirty-two Dollars (\$32.00)"; and

Page 2, Section 1, Line 9: By inserting after the period "." the following language: "Provided, however, the amounts described in this section shall be subject to an annual three percent (3%) increase to adjust for inflation."

**AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS**

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment submitted by: Jon Echols

\_\_\_\_\_

\_\_\_\_\_  
Reading Clerk